502712166 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2758770

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARK V. MILLER			06/24/2013		
DOUGLAS P. KRIEC	SER		06/24/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SAUDER WO	SAUDER WOODWORKING			
Street Address:	502 MIDDLE	502 MIDDLE STREET			
City:	ARCHBOLD				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43502				
Application Number: 14201		14201190	1190		
Application Number: 14201		14201190	1190		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(616	3)742-1010			
Phone: 616-742-3500					
Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name		air when the email altempt is unsuc GARRY BAIR PC	iccessiui.		
Address Line 1: 32 MARKET AVENUE SW					
Address Line 2: SUITE 500					
Address at the state	CD/	AND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503			
Address Line 4:	GR/				
ATTORNEY DOCKE		71357-0025			
	ΓNUMBER:	71357-0025 JOEL E. BAIR			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ΓNUMBER:				
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ΓNUMBER:	JOEL E. BAIR			
ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITTI Signature:	ΓNUMBER:	JOEL E. BAIR /Joel E Bair/			

PATENT REEL: 032381 FRAME: 0422

source=G0843075#page1.tif source=G0843075#page2.tif

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS							
TITLE OF INVENTION:	READY-TO-ASSEMBLE TAB	LE					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
This declaration is directed to: the attached application or United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 61/803,921 filed on March 21, 2013.							
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
and adequacy of which I I corporation of the State of Fulton, State of Ohio, (he under the above identified America that may be obtatherefor in all other areas continuations of any of the	nereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, if Ohio, having its principal office a reinafter "Assignee"), its successor application and the inventions distined in respect thereof; any corresport the world; and any reissues, extended.	assign, and the stand place of less and assigns closed there is conding applensions, substantial Rights"), to	d legally sufficient consideration, the receipt transfer unto, Sauder Woodworking, a business in the City of Archbold, County of s, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and in; any Patents of the United States of lications for Patent and Patents issuing stitutions, confirmations, divisions, and have and to hold for the sole and exclusive				
I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.							
Given Name (first and mi	ddle [if any])	Family Na	me or Surname				
Douglas P.		Krieger					
Inventor's Signature	D-VS DK	Dated	6-24-13				
On this							
Notary (Public	Fulton County, Rulton O August 8, 2013	No	MARTHA A. GEBERS, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 8-07-13				

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS					
TITLE OF INVENTION:	READY-TO-ASSEMBLE TAB	LE			
As a below named invento	or, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directe the attached applic					
United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 61/803,921 filed on March 21, 2013.					
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
and adequacy of which I has corporation of the State of Fulton, State of Ohio, (her under the above identified America that may be obtatherefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigned	nereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, as f Ohio, having its principal office as reinafter "Assignee"), its successors application and the inventions discined in respect thereof; any corresport the world; and any reissues, extended the successors and assigns forevere, its successors and assigns forevered.				
I hereby covenant and agree to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Assignment.					
Circu Nama (first and mi	ddlo Fifanyl)	Family Name or Surname			
Given Name (first and mid Mark V.	adde [IJany])	Miller			
Inventor's Signature	White I will	Dated 6124/13			
me known and known to me	be the person described in and who ed in and for the purposes set forth in	appeared before me the above-named Mark V. Miller, to executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the said instrument.			
Notary Public	on county, <u>Muic</u>	MARTHA A. GEBERS, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires 8-07-13			

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 032381 FRAME: 0424